

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
SENATE BILL 275**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 16, delete “director” and insert “Di-  
2 rector of the Department of Consumer and Business Services”.

3 In line 20, delete “of the Department of”.

4 In line 21, delete “Consumer and Business Services”.

5 On page 6, after line 6, insert:

6 “(C) A licensee, as defined in ORS 725.010, or a person that has a license  
7 the director issued under ORS 86A.095 to 86A.198.”.

8 In line 7, delete “(C)” and insert “(D)”.

9 In line 10, delete “(D)” and insert “(E)”.

10 In line 12, delete “(E)” and insert “(F)”.

11 In line 15, delete “86.790” and insert “86.713”.

12 In line 16, delete “(F)” and insert “(G)”.

13

---